BANGLADESH UNIVERSITY OF PROFESSIONALS

By Order of Vice Chancellor on 28 May 2025

09/786/03/2/1/Exam

2% May 2025

By order of the Vice Chancellor, the result of MSc/M Engineering in Mechanical Engineering October-
2024 Semester Exam held in March-2025 is hereby provisionally published on 28 May 2025 subject to
the approval of Academic Council & Syndicate. The University reserves the right to make necessary
amendment in the published result. Discrepancies with regard to the result must be brought to the
notice of the Controller of Examinations through Dean ME, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of
publishing the result.

Result of MSc/M Engineering in Mechanical Engineering October-2024 Semester Exam

Ser
No

Exam Roll

Name

Result of October-2024 Sem

Previous
Result

Cumulative
Result

Credit Hour

Enrolled

Earned

SGPA

Earned
Credit

CGPA

Earned
Credit

CGPA

Result

Remarks

0421180001

Ayesha Bhuyan

0.00

24

3.13

18

3.42

Incomplete
in ME 6000

ME 6123
have been
repeated
for
improveme
ntand
better
grade
counted &
ME 6185 is
not
considered
for CGPA
calculation

0422180004

Marina Islam Sifat

3.50

18

2.83

18

3.08

Passed

ME 6123
have been
repeated
for
improveme
ntand
better
grade
counted

0423180001

Araf Bin Islam
Swapnil

4.00

18

3.33

18

3.87

Passed

ME 6189 &
ME 6147
are not
considered
for CGPA
calculation

0423180003

Akter Zaman
Chisty

3.00

L5

3.60

18

3.50

Passed

0423180005

Md. Fahim Faisal

0.00

18

3.83

18

3.83

Passed

Thesis
Continued

0423180007

Mohammad
Tarequl Islam

4.00

15

4.00

18

4.00

Passed

Thesis
Continued

0424180001

Md. Minhaz
Uddin

4.00

3.50

15

3.70

Passed

Thesis
Continued

0424180002

Rokiya Sultana

3.75

3.33

15

3.50

Passed

Thesis
Continued
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Result of October-2024 Sem Sk Cumulative
Jer Result Result
Exam Roll Name > Result Remarks
No Credit Hour SEPA Earned CGPA Earned
Enrolled | Earned Credit Credit CGPA
0424180004 | Tanjim Zahin
9 Shuchi 6 6 3.50 6 3.75 12 3.63 Passed
1o | 0424180005 Abdullah- Al- Wasi - g _— . 4 55k 18 _— passed | Thesis
: Continued
1 0424180007 Muntaseer Mahin 12 6 3.00 12 338 18 3.25 Pagsad Thesis
Continued
g | HRRHMQELD | RashidunNesed 6 6 4.00 6 4.00 12 4.00 | Passed
Chowdhury
13 | DA2AERRMLL | Mg Rl 6 6 3.25 6 3.75 12 3.50 | Passed
Islam Antu
14 | 0424180012 | KM Shohuc_iullah i 2 _— 5 6,66 5 4.50 Passed
Ferdous Priyo
0423180002 | Md. .
Project
15 Akhtaruzzaman 6 0 0.00 30 2.60 30 2.60 Passed R
i Continued
Nadim
STATISTICS OF RESULTS
Sex Appeared Passed Failed/Incomplete % of Pass
Male 10 10 00 100.00%
Female 05 04 01 80.00%
Total 15 14 01 93.33%
Mohammad Humayun Kabir Bhuyan
Deputy Controller of Examinations
For Controller of Examinations
Distribution:
External:
Action:

Controller of Examination Office, MIST
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BANGLADESH UNIVERSITY OF PROFESSIONALS
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By Order of Vice Chancellor on 28 May 2025

09/786/03/2/2/Exam

9 @ May 2025

By order of the Vice Chancellor, the result of PhD in Mechanical Engineering October-2024
Semester Exam held in March-2025 is hereby provisionally published on 28 May 2025 subject to the
approval of Academic Council & Syndicate. The University reserves the right to make necessary
amendment in the published result. Discrepancies with regard to the result must be brought to the
notice of the Controller of Examinations through Dean ME, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of
publishing the result.

Result of PhD in Mechanical Engineering October-2024 Semester Exam

Result of October-2024 Sem ol Cumulative
Ser Result Result
No Exam Roll Name Fredit Hois z - e Result Remarks
arne
Enrolled Earned @FA Credit CGPA Credit CGPA
1 | 0424500007 | Md Shahidul Haque 9 0 0.00 3 4.00 3 4.00 pasay | esb
Continued
STATISTICS OF RESULTS
Sex Appeared Passed Failed/Incomplete % of Pass
Male 01 01 - 100.00
Female - - - -
Total 01 01 - 100.00
Mohammad Humayun Kabir Bhuyan
Deputy Controller of Examinations
For Controller of Examinations
Distribution:
External:
Action:

Controller of Examinations, MIST
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