BANGLADESH UNIVERSITY OF PROFESSIONALS



By Order of Vice Chancellor on 28 May 2025

09/786/03/2/1/Exam

28 May 2025

By order of the Vice Chancellor, the result of MSc/M Engineering in Mechanical Engineering October-2024 Semester Exam held in March-2025 is hereby provisionally published on 28 May 2025 subject to the approval of Academic Council & Syndicate. The University reserves the right to make necessary amendment in the published result. Discrepancies with regard to the result must be brought to the notice of the Controller of Examinations through Dean ME, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of publishing the result.

Result of MSc/M Engineering in Mechanical Engineering October-2024 Semester Exam

Ser	Exam Roll	Name	Result of October-2024 Sem			Previous Result		Cumulative Result		D It	D
No			Credit Hour			Earned		Earned	CGPA	Result	Remarks
			Enrolled	Earned	SGPA	Credit	CGPA	Credit	CGPA		
1	0421180001	Ayesha Bhuyan	6	0	0.00	24	3.13	18	3.42	Incomplete in ME 6000	ME 6123 have been repeated for improveme nt and better grade counted & ME 6185 is not considered for CGPA calculation
2	0422180004	Marina Islam Sifat	3	3	3.50	18	2.83	18	3.08	Passed	ME 6123 have been repeated for improveme nt and better grade counted
3	0423180001	Araf Bin Islam Swapnil	6	6	4.00	18	3.33	18	3.67	Passed	ME 6189 & ME 6147 are not considered for CGPA calculation
4	0423180003	Akter Zaman Chisty	3	3	3.00	15	3.60	18	3.50	Passed	
5	0423180005	Md. Fahim Faisal	9	0	0.00	18	3.83	18	3.83	Passed	Thesis Continued
6	0423180007	Mohammad Taregul Islam	9	3	4.00	15	4.00	18	4.00	Passed	Thesis Continued
7	0424180001	Md. Minhaz Uddin	9	6	4.00	9	3.50	15	3.70	Passed	Thesis Continued
8	0424180002	Rokiya Sultana	9	6	3.75	9	3.33	15	3.50	Passed	Thesis Continued



jer	Exam Roll	Name	Result of October-2024 Sem			Previous Result		Cumulative Result		Basula	
No			Credit Hour			Earned		Earned		Result	Remarks
			Enrolled	Earned	SGPA	Credit	CGPA	Credit	CGPA		
9	0424180004	Tanjim Zahin Shuchi	6	6	3.50	6	3.75	12	3.63	Passed	
10	0424180005	Abdullah- Al- Wasi	12	6	3.50	12	3.25	18	3.33	Passed	Thesis Continued
11	0424180007	Muntaseer Mahin	12	6	3.00	12	3.38	18	3.25	Passed	Thesis Continued
12	0424180010	Rashidun Nessa Chowdhury	6	6	4.00	6	4.00	12	4.00	Passed	
13	0424180011	Md. Ridwanul Islam Antu	6	6	3.25	6	3.75	12	3.50	Passed	
14	0424180012	K M Shohidullah Ferdous Priyo	6	6	3.50	0	0.00	6	3.50	Passed	
15	0423180002	Md. Akhtaruzzaman Nadim	6	0	0.00	30	2.60	30	2.60	Passed	Project Continued

STATISTICS OF RESULTS

Sex	Appeared	Passed	Failed/Incomplete	% of Pass	
Male	10	10	00	100.00%	
Female	05	04	01	80.00%	
Total	15	14	01	93.33%	

Mohammad Humayun Kabir Bhuyan Deputy Controller of Examinations For Controller of Examinations

Distribution:

External:

Action:

Controller of Examination Office, MIST

BANGLADESH UNIVERSITY OF PROFESSIONALS



By Order of Vice Chancellor on 28 May 2025

09/786/03/2/2/Exam

28 May 2025

By order of the Vice Chancellor, the result of PhD in Mechanical Engineering October-2024 Semester Exam held in March-2025 is hereby provisionally published on 28 May 2025 subject to the approval of Academic Council & Syndicate. The University reserves the right to make necessary amendment in the published result. Discrepancies with regard to the result must be brought to the notice of the Controller of Examinations through Dean ME, within 30 (thirty) days from the date of publishing the result.

Result of PhD in Mechanical Engineering October-2024 Semester Exam

Ser			Result of	October-20	24 Sem	Prev Res		Cumu Res		Result	Remarks
No	Exam Roll	Name	Credit Hour		CCDA	Earned	CCDA	Earned	CGPA	Result	Keillalks
			Enrolled	Earned	SGPA	Credit	CGPA	Credit	CGPA		
1	0424500007	Md Shahidul Haque	9	0	0.00	3	4.00	3	4.00	Passed	Thesis Continued

STATISTICS OF RESULTS

Sex	Appeared	Passed	Failed/Incomplete	% of Pass	
Male	01	01	-	100.00	
Female	-	-	<u>-</u>	_	
Total	01	01	-	100.00	

Mohammad Humayun Kabir Bhuyan Deputy Controller of Examinations For Controller of Examinations

Distribution:

External:

Action:

Controller of Examinations, MIST